FRIABLE SURFACING MATERIALS

No confirmed areas of friable surfacing materials are present.

THERMAL SYSTEM INSULATION

Pipe-Fitting Insulation

Material Type Friable

Assessment Category Thermal system insulation ACM with potential for

damage

Quantity Approximately two hundred thirty one linear feet

(231 ft.) ( 462 fittings identified).

Description Visible pipe fittings are catalogued in the following

table. Asbestos-containing pipe insulation may also be

encountered in inaccessible areas behind walls and

above ceilings. Non-ACM fittings may be included in

[...]

22300.05

Roof Drain Fitting Insulation

These materials have been removed.

MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS

Floor Tile (12” x 12” Tan with Brown Swirl with Black Mastic)

Material Type Miscellaneous

Assessment Category Non-Friable

Quantity Approximately seventy seven thousand seven hundred

sixty one square feet (77,761 ft2).

Description This material is located on all floors of the High School

and is most commonly found in classrooms and offices.

The black mastic is asbestos-containing as well.

Floor Tile (12” x 12” White with Black Mastic)

Material Type Miscellaneous

Assessment Category Non-Friable

Quantity Approximately seven hundred four square feet (704 ft2).

Description This material is located in Ceramics Room 270.

Underlying black mastic is asbestos-containing as well.

22300.05

Floor Tile (12” x 12” Dark with Black Mastic)

Material Type Miscellaneous

Assessment Category Non-Friable

Quantity Approximately four hundred thirty two square feet

(432 ft2).

Description This material is located in Room 223. Underlying black

mastic is asbestos-containing as well.

Duct Plate Mastic

Material Type Miscellaneous

Assessment Category Non-Friable

Quantity Approximately twenty square feet

(20 ft2).